ATTACHMENT 1

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-xx

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA, ORDERING THE SUBMISSION TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF A CERTAIN MEASURE RELATING TO THE ADOPTION OF A PROPOSED ORDINANCE AT THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2022, AS CALLED BY RESOLUTION NO. 2022-27

WHEREAS, a General Municipal Election on Tuesday, November 8, 2022 has been called by Resolution No. 2022-27, adopted on June 7, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Costa Mesa also desires to submit to the voters at the election a question relating to the adoption of a proposed ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the City Council, pursuant to its right and authority, does order submitted to the voters at the General Election on Tuesday, November 8, 2022, the following question:

Measure: The City of Costa Mesa Revitalization and Residential Neighborhoods Protection Measure"	Response	Vote
To maintain the character of Costa Mesa's single-family residential neighborhoods; protect the environment and open space; provide future housing for working and middle class	Yes	
families and seniors; and attract businesses; shall voters authorize the City Council to adopt publicly-reviewed land use plans to revitalize outdated commercial/industrial corridors such as Newport Boulevard, and expand affordable housing, while restricting building heights, requiring developer-paid fees to relieve traffic, keeping residential neighborhoods intact and maintaining local control?	No	

SECTION 2. That the proposed complete text of the ordinance to be submitted to the voters is attached as Attachment A.

SECTION 3. That the vote requirement for the measures to pass is a majority (50% +1) of the votes cast.

SECTION 4. That in all particulars not recited in this resolution, the election shall be held and conducted as provided by law for holding municipal elections.

SECTION 5. That notice of the time and place of holding the election is given and the City Clerk is authorized, instructed and directed to give further or additional notice of the election, in time, form and manner as required by law.

SECTION 6. That the City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 19th day of July, 2022.

John Stephens, Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Brenda Green, City Clerk

Kimberly Hall Barlow, City Attorney

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF ORANGE) ss CITY OF COSTA MESA)

I, BRENDA GREEN, City Clerk of the City of Costa Mesa, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that foregoing Resolution No. 2022-xx was duly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Costa Mesa at a regular meeting held on the 19th day of July, 2022, by the following roll call vote, to wit:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and affixed the seal of the City of Costa Mesa this 20th day of July, 2022.

BRENDA GREEN, CITY CLERK